
в/ч	51952,	Чеховский	район	Московской	области 15	июня	2017	г.

Номер Имя Команда Промахи Время Итого Место
108 Угарова	Кристина Мытищи 2 5:22 5:42 1
5 Белкина	Надежда КФК-10	МОФ 0 5:44 5:44 2
57 Копылова	Оксана КФК-24 5 5:36 6:26 3
274 Балакшина	Анна Химки 8 5:07 6:27 4
84 Зернова	Наталья ГУ	МВД	России 7 5:37 6:47 5
284 Зейбель	Ольга Красногорск 8 5:28 6:48 6
86 Чинчикеева	Альбина Балашиха 9 5:18 6:48 7
181 Симакова	Светлана Щелково 9 5:30 7:00 8
112 Павлихина	Светлана Серебряные	Пруды 4 6:22 7:02 9
206 Андронова	Светлана Солнечногорск 10 5:25 7:05 10
247 Шаметова	Любовь Наро-Фоминск 6 6:22 7:22 11
88 Машкова	Алина Руза 3 7:00 7:30 12
102 Гончарова	Татьяна Жуковский 8 6:21 7:41 13
269 Журавлева	Екатерина Истра 9 6:11 7:41 14
253 Коробкова	Виктория Луховицы 6 6:41 7:41 15
159 Куликова	Екатерина Пушкино 7 6:35 7:45 16
100 Костина	Наталья Ногинск 6 6:57 7:57 17
271 Лазарева	Анна Серпухов 10 6:18 7:58 18
288 Косенкова	Марина Волоколамск 5 7:08 7:58 19
213 Лукьянова	Наталья Зарайск 6 6:58 7:58 20
68 Пронина	Наталья 2	полк	ДПС	Юг 3 7:29 7:59 21
110 Арендарчук	Алина в/ч	51952 6 6:59 7:59 22
264 Бакаева	Наталья Шатура 7 6:54 8:04 23
53 Татаренко	Анна КФК-3	ГПИ 10 6:27 8:07 24
37 Сироткина	Елизавета Коломна 7 7:02 8:12 25
260 Борзенкова	Светлана Ленинский 8 6:58 8:18 26
147 Ромашина	Вероника Чехов 9 6:50 8:20 27
149 Перехваткина	Наталия Электросталь 5 7:35 8:25 28
204 Головачева	Ирина Лобня 8 7:05 8:25 29
35 Юдина	Галина Егорьевск 8 7:13 8:33 30
237 Косова	Екатерина Павловский	Посад 9 7:04 8:34 31
167 Филькина	Юлия Озеры 9 7:04 8:34 32
95 Масленникова	Полина Талдом 10 7:03 8:43 33
155 Копейкина	Татьяна Люберцы 7 7:35 8:45 34
41 Фокина	Евгения ЦПП	Видное-2 9 7:16 8:46 35
52 Докторова	Светлана Сергиев	Посад 9 7:16 8:46 36
294 Гайдо	Надежда Власиха 5 7:57 8:47 37
262 Ковшова	Александра Дубна 5 8:02 8:52 38
258 Синичкина	Светлана Кашира 10 7:12 8:52 39

Чемпионат ГУ МВД России
Спартакиада МОО «Динамо»

Служебный биатлон

ЖЕНЩИНЫ, 1км



183 Шерстюк	Анастасия Дмитров 10 7:13 8:53 40
134 Любек	Ольга Подольск 7 7:44 8:54 41
291 Воротынцева	Олеся Лотошино 10 7:15 8:55 42
8 Губанова	Анна Клин 7 7:56 9:06 43
70 Лесько	Олеся Королев 3 8:38 9:08 44
275 Краморова	Анастасия Протвино 8 7:50 9:10 45
220 Ермакова	Карина Ступино 10 7:30 9:10 46
44 Трухачева	Юлия Воскресенск 8 7:57 9:17 47
39 Иванова	Юлия 1	полк	ДПС	Север 7 8:18 9:28 48
94 Шумай	Анастасия Раменское 8 8:17 9:37 49
61 Цветкова	Наталья Шаховская 9 8:25 9:55 50
296 Дмитриева	Анна Можайск 10 8:17 9:57 51
238 Прокофьева	Ольга Орехово-Зуево 7 9:15 10:25 52
14 Морозова	Татьяна Одинцово 9 9:11 10:41 53
239 Киселева	Валентина Домодедово 8 9:32 10:52 54



в/ч	51952,	Чеховский	район	Московской	области 15	июня	2017	г.

Номер Имя Команда Промахи Время Итого Место
32 Адышкин	Павел Королев 0 11:02 11:02 1
255 Шевченко	Сергей Орехово-Зуево 1 10:46 11:06 2
205 Горин	Дмитрий Зарайск 0 11:20 11:20 3
12 Алексеев	Дмитрий КФК-3	ГПИ 1 11:12 11:32 4
151 Клюквин	Евгений Подольск 4 10:52 12:12 5
51 Голубев	Дмитрий Балашиха 1 11:53 12:13 6
226 Суздалев	Антон Химки 4 10:53 12:13 7
28 Грунин	Алексей КФК-24 5 10:36 12:16 8
83 Смирнов	Николай КФК-24 1 11:57 12:17 9
156 Кавешников	Борис Подольск 1 12:00 12:20 10
243 Семенов	Дмитрий Шатура 5 10:51 12:31 11
7 Ракчеев	Дмитрий КФК-10	МОФ 4 11:26 12:46 12
58 Мальцев	Алексей Балашиха 3 11:47 12:47 13
22 Куц	Дмитрий Раменское 5 11:10 12:50 14
241 Шпагин	Игорь Шатура 2 12:15 12:55 15
127 Хомяков	Евгений Ногинск 5 11:16 12:56 16
50 Коглин	Аким КФК-10	МОФ 0 13:01 13:01 17
285 Бакин	Евгений Лобня 0 13:06 13:06 18
276 Тебеньков	Павел Лобня 8 10:36 13:16 19
90 Понкратов	Денис Сергиев	Посад 6 11:23 13:23 20
69 Ярошенко	Михаил 2	полк	ДПС	Юг 7 11:13 13:33 21
171 Зобнин	Даниил в/ч	51952 3 12:49 13:49 22
180 Украинский	Дмитрий в/ч	51952 8 11:09 13:49 23
55 Папшев	Алексей Руза 4 12:39 13:59 24
240 Орлов	Владимир Зарайск 5 12:21 14:01 25
104 Коваленко	Алексей Серпухов 10 10:44 14:04 26
249 Маралин	Алексей Орехово-Зуево 3 13:07 14:07 27
48 Войтович	Александр КФК-3	ГПИ 9 11:07 14:07 28
228 Дроздов	Владимир Наро-Фоминск 7 11:48 14:08 29
201 Букин	Александр Власиха 6 12:09 14:09 30
4 Аюпов	Тимур ЦПП	Видное-2 6 12:18 14:18 31
194 Андреев	Антон Химки 6 12:21 14:21 32
119 Павлихин	Сергей Серебряные	Пруды 3 13:22 14:22 33
67 Котульский	Михаил Раменское 7 12:03 14:23 34
59 Вирченко	Сергей Руза 3 13:28 14:28 35
38 Мирошниченко	Григорий Егорьевск 5 12:57 14:37 36
85 Иванов	Владимир Шаховская 3 13:59 14:59 37
250 Иванов	Сергей Протвино 2 14:22 15:02 38
282 Лученков	Николай Волоколамск 8 12:25 15:05 39

Чемпионат ГУ МВД России
Спартакиада МОО «Динамо»

Служебный биатлон

МУЖЧИНЫ, 3км



24 Терехов	Максим ГУ	МВД	России 9 12:12 15:12 40
11 Статут	Максим ЦПП	Видное-2 5 13:34 15:14 41
295 Карамнов	Павел Ленинский 5 13:34 15:14 42
42 Мараховский	Игорь Сергиев	Посад 7 12:54 15:14 43
192 Кондратьев	Евгений Пушкино 8 12:39 15:19 44
33 Зернов	Сергей ГУ	МВД	России 9 12:33 15:33 45
143 Яртымык	Сергей Мытищи 1 15:15 15:35 46
23 Осипов	Дмитрий Одинцово 2 15:01 15:41 47
222 Деревяшкин	Алексей Наро-Фоминск 3 14:42 15:42 48
196 Камбур	Андрей Электросталь 8 13:14 15:54 49
99 Скачков	Алексей 1	полк	ДПС	Север 3 15:04 16:04 50
170 Вахмисторов	Михаил Серпухов 8 13:27 16:07 51
259 Клещевников	Виталий Протвино 5 14:28 16:08 52
6 Тялин	Владимир Воскресенск 6 14:20 16:20 53
246 Пилюгин	Дмитрий Дубна 7 14:09 16:29 54
203 Чурин	Борис Дубна 10 13:10 16:30 55
211 Шемягин	Алексей Ленинский 9 13:32 16:32 56
231 Ильинский	Евгений Ступино 7 14:15 16:35 57
286 Шкарев	Роман Чехов 2 16:00 16:40 58
187 Котоменков	Виктор Пушкино 10 13:23 16:43 59
217 Кураков	Евгений Волоколамск 9 13:45 16:45 60
152 Курков	Глеб Щелково 7 14:25 16:45 61
191 Самохин	Николай Люберцы 10 13:30 16:50 62
210 Баулин	Андрей Павловский	Посад 10 13:30 16:50 63
109 Полосатов	Александр Серебряные	Пруды 9 14:09 17:09 64
244 Фокин	Артем Луховицы 7 14:56 17:16 65
263 Горбатов	Родион Солнечногорск 5 15:38 17:18 66
26 Кирис	Евгений Одинцово 2 16:40 17:20 67
111 Нестеров	Александр Озеры 4 16:04 17:24 68
115 Ким	Степан Мытищи 4 16:06 17:26 69
169 Питиков	Павел Озеры 10 14:09 17:29 70
19 Барышников	Константин Клин 9 14:34 17:34 71
29 Латыпов	Эдуард Талдом 10 14:23 17:43 72
56 Башилов	Сергей Талдом 3 16:51 17:51 73
92 Левин	Андрей Егорьевск 7 15:35 17:55 74
133 Грошков	Сергей Жуковский 8 15:16 17:56 75
73 Конюхов	Ярослав Королев 8 15:19 17:59 76
290 Жерелин	Олег Власиха 10 14:46 18:06 77
270 Худынцев	Александр Лотошино 10 14:48 18:08 78
135 Коротнев	Андрей Люберцы 4 16:50 18:10 79
60 Бычков	Максим Коломна 7 15:50 18:10 80
128 Уныченко	Александр Щелково 5 16:39 18:19 81
47 Чигорин	Юрий Клин 10 15:04 18:24 82
123 Попов	Антон Чехов 10 15:09 18:29 83
120 Васильев	Алексей Дмитров 7 16:11 18:31 84
141 Иванов	Иван Дмитров 9 15:38 18:38 85
280 Желнаков	Александр Домодедово 9 15:44 18:44 86
117 Калинкин	Александр Электросталь 4 17:24 18:44 87



235 Борзов	Юрий Красногорск 8 16:04 18:44 88
214 Сергеев	Дмитрий Павловский	Посад 8 16:06 18:46 89
272 Буяркин	Максим Ступино 9 16:09 19:09 90
17 Соломатин	Виталий 1	полк	ДПС	Север 9 16:17 19:17 91
142 Степанов	Даниил Истра 8 16:41 19:21 92
281 Иваньков	Сергей Солнечногорск 8 16:42 19:22 93
136 Жданов	Антон Ногинск 10 16:08 19:28 94
230 Забелин	Алексей Лотошино 8 16:49 19:29 95
287 Заикин	Михаил Кашира 10 16:51 20:11 96
93 Сумароков	Владимир Коломна 8 17:40 20:20 97
71 Торубаров	Сергей 2	полк	ДПС	Юг 10 17:06 20:26 98
248 Киселёв	Сергей Красногорск 6 18:36 20:36 99
221 Ерёмин	Александр Кашира 10 17:33 20:53 100
66 Куропцев	Александр Шаховская 10 17:36 20:56 101
216 Сурин	Алексей Луховицы 9 18:16 21:16 102
225 Полунин	Андрей Домодедово 8 19:04 21:44 103
195 Ложкин	Сергей Жуковский 9 19:06 22:06 104
13 Коняхин	Николай Воскресенск 7 20:41 23:01 105
236 Деревнин	Павел Можайск 8 20:35 23:15 106
215 Ермаков	Александр Можайск 5 25:10 26:50 107
161 Ниязов	Вадим Истра



в/ч	51952,	Чеховский	район	Московской	области 15	июня	2017	г.

1 группа
Команда Участников Время Место
КФК-24 3 30:59 1
КФК-10	(МОФ	Мос	Университета	МВД	России) 3 31:31 2
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Балашихинское» 3 31:48 3
КФК	УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Подольск 3 33:26 4
КФК-3 3 33:46 5
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Орехово-Зуевское» 3 35:38 6
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Раменское» 3 36:50 7
КФК	УМВД	России	по	С-Посадскому	району 3 37:23 8
КФК-1	(ГУ	МВД	России) 3 37:32 9
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Серпуховское» 3 38:09 10
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Мытищинское» 3 38:43 11
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Пушкинское» 3 39:47 12
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Ногинское» 3 40:21 13
КФК	2	полка	ДПС	ГИБДД	«Южный» 3 41:58 14
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Щелковское» 3 42:04 15
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Одинцовское» 3 43:42 16
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Люберецкое» 3 43:45 17
КФК	1	полка	ДПС	ГИБДД	«Северный» 3 44:49 18
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Коломенское» 3 46:42 19
КФК-100	(Росгвардия	Московской	области) 0 20

Спартакиада МОО «Динамо»
Служебный биатлон

КОМАНДЫ



2 группа
Команда Участников Время Место
КФК	УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Химки 3 0:33:01 1
КФК	МО	МВД	России	«Шатурский» 3 0:33:30 2
КФК-2	(в/ч	51952	ФСБ	России) 3 0:35:37 3
КФК	УМВД	России	по	Наро-Фоминскому	району 3 0:37:12 4
КФК	УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Королев 3 0:38:09 5
КФК	ЦПП	ГУ	МВД	России	(Видное-2) 3 0:38:18 6
КФК	УМВД	России	по	Ленинскому	району 3 0:40:04 7
КФК	МУ	МВД	России	«Власиха» 3 0:41:02 8
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Егорьевск 3 0:41:05 9
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Солнечногорскому	району 3 0:43:45 10
КФК	МО	МВД	России	«Павлово-Посадский» 3 0:44:10 11
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Ступинскому	району 3 0:44:54 12
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Клинскому	району 3 0:45:04 13
КФК	УМВД	России	по	Дмитровскому	району 3 0:46:02 14
КФК	УМВД	России	по	Красногорскому	району 3 0:46:08 15
КФК	УМВД	России	по	Воскресенскому	району 3 0:48:38 16
КФК	УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Домодедово 3 0:51:20 17
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Можайскому	району 3 1:00:02 18
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Истринскому	району 2 0:27:02 19

3 группа
Команда Участников Время Место
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Зарайскому	району 3 33:19 1
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Лобня 3 34:47 2
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Рузскому	району 3 35:57 3
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Серебряные	Пруды 3 38:33 4
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Волоколамскому	району 3 39:48 5
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Протвино 3 40:20 6
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Дубна 3 41:51 7
КФК	УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Электросталь 3 43:03 8
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Озеры 3 43:27 9
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Чеховскому	району 3 43:29 10
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Талдомскому	району 3 44:17 11
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Шаховская 3 45:50 12
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Луховицкому	району 3 46:13 13
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	Лотошинскому	району 3 46:32 14
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Жуковский 3 47:43 15
КФК	ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Кашира 3 49:56 16



в/ч	51952,	Чеховский	район	Московской	области 15	июня	2017	г.

1 группа
kfk Группа Команда Участников Время Место
10 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Балашихинское» 3 31:48 1
20 1 УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Подольск 3 33:26 2
23 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Орехово-Зуевское» 3 35:38 3
12 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Раменское» 3 36:50 4
11 1 УМВД	России	по	С-Посадскому	району 3 37:23 5
3 1 ГУ	МВД	России 3 37:32 6
21 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Серпуховское» 3 38:09 7
15 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Мытищинское» 3 38:43 8
18 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Пушкинское» 3 39:47 9
19 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Ногинское» 3 40:21 10
9 1 2	полк	ДПС	ГИБДД	«Южный» 3 41:58 11
16 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Щелковское» 3 42:04 12
14 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Одинцовское» 3 43:42 13
17 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Люберецкое» 3 43:45 14
8 1 1	полк	ДПС	ГИБДД	«Северный» 3 44:49 15
13 1 МУ	МВД	России	«Коломенское» 3 46:42 16

2 группа
kfk Группа Команда Участников Время Место
39 2 УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Химки 3 0:33:01 1
40 2 МО	МВД	России	«Шатурский» 3 0:33:30 2
34 2 УМВД	России	по	Наро-Фоминскому	району 3 0:37:12 3
26 2 УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Королев 3 0:38:09 4
60 2 ЦПП	ГУ	МВД	России	(Видное-2) 3 0:38:18 5
37 2 УМВД	России	по	Ленинскому	району 3 0:40:04 6
22 2 МУ	МВД	России	«Власиха» 3 0:41:02 7
28 2 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Егорьевск 3 0:41:05 8
35 2 ОМВД	России	по	Солнечногорскому	району 3 0:43:45 9
36 2 МО	МВД	России	«Павлово-Посадский» 3 0:44:10 10
38 2 ОМВД	России	по	Ступинскому	району 3 0:44:54 11
29 2 ОМВД	России	по	Клинскому	району 3 0:45:04 12
25 2 УМВД	России	по	Дмитровскому	району 3 0:46:02 13
31 2 УМВД	России	по	Красногорскому	району 3 0:46:08 14
27 2 УМВД	России	по	Воскресенскому	району 3 0:48:38 15
33 2 УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Домодедово 3 0:51:20 16
32 2 ОМВД	России	по	Можайскому	району 3 1:00:02 17
30 2 ОМВД	России	по	Истринскому	району 2 0:27:02 18

Чемпионат ГУ МВД России
Служебный биатлон

КОМАНДЫ



3 группа
kfk Группа Команда Участников Время Место
44 3 ОМВД	России	по	Зарайскому	району 3 33:19 1
42 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Лобня 3 34:47 2
57 3 ОМВД	России	по	Рузскому	району 3 35:57 3
54 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Серебряные	Пруды 3 38:33 4
41 3 ОМВД	России	по	Волоколамскому	району 3 39:48 5
49 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Протвино 3 40:20 6
43 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Дубна 3 41:51 7
51 3 УМВД	России	по	г.о.	Электросталь 3 43:03 8
53 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Озеры 3 43:27 9
50 3 ОМВД	России	по	Чеховскому	району 3 43:29 10
55 3 ОМВД	России	по	Талдомскому	району 3 44:17 11
58 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Шаховская 3 45:50 12
48 3 ОМВД	России	по	Луховицкому	району 3 46:13 13
46 3 ОМВД	России	по	Лотошинскому	району 3 46:32 14
52 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Жуковский 3 47:43 15
47 3 ОМВД	России	по	г.о.	Кашира 3 49:56 16


